drawn their own conclusions based on the known facts and other publicly
available information.  If the facts, circumstances, assumptions or other
information should prove to be different to that described, the conclusions may
change accordingly.

This Section should be read in conjunction with Section 7 of this Bidder’s
Statement, which provides details of Gold Aura's current intentions regarding
Anomaly Resources.

Since 31 December 2008, given the difficulties in raising funds due to the impact
of the Global Financial Crisis the Company has cut back on exploration
expenditure and focused its efforts on raising funds (through placing its rights
issue shortfall and arranging a convertible note issue), negotiating the proposed
merger with Anomaly Resources, and securing its interest in the Sao Chico
Project (Brazil). The Company’s audited financial statements for the year ended
30 June 2009 will reflect this limited activity.

8.2 Pro-Forma Merged Entity at 31 December 2008 (assuming Gold Aura acquires
100% of Anomaly Resources)

Comparative Balance Sheets

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
As at 31 December 2008
A$ GOA ANJ Proforma

Combined
ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 162,218 18,499 180,717

Trade and other receivables 45,215 12,599 57,814

Other current assets  2,091 2,091

 40

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 207,433 33,189 240,622

NON CURRENT ASSETS

Receivables 193,184  193,184

Other financial assets 51,984

Property, plant and equipment 208,337 31,378 239,715

Exploration and evaluation assets 9,607,970 2,163,768 11,771,738
Other non-current assets  3,529 3,529
TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 10,061,475 2,198,675 12,260,150

TOTAL ASSETS 10,268,908 2,231,864 12,500,772
LIABILITIES
CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables 985,954 132,063 1,118,017

Interest bearing liabilities 66,211  66,211

Provisions 43,757  43,757

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 1,095,922 132,063 1,227,985

NON CURRENT LIABILITIES

Interest bearing liabilities 19,783  19,783

Provisions 47,530  47,530

TOTAL NON CURRENT LIABILITIES 67,313 - 67,313

TOTAL LIABILITIES 1,163,235 132,063 1,295,298

NET ASSETS 9,105,673 2,099,801 11,205,474

EQUITY

Issued Capital 14,386,578 2,390,004 16,776,582

(Accumulated Losses) (7,157,281) (402,029) (7,559,310)

Parent interest 7,229,297 1,987,975 9,217,272

Reserves 1,876,376 431,708 2,308,084

Capital raising costs  (319,882) (319,882)

TOTAL EQUITY 9,105,673 2,099,801 11,205,474

 41

9. SECTION 9 – AUSTRALIAN TAX CONSIDERATIONS

9.1 Taxation consequences for Anomaly Resources Shareholders and Anomaly
Resources Director Shareholders

In broad terms the Australian tax consequences for Anomaly Resources
Shareholders who hold their Anomaly Resources Shares and Anomaly Resources
Director Shareholders who hold their Anomaly Resources Director Shares on
capital account and who accept an Offer will depend on whether or not 'scrip
for scrip' capital gains tax rollover relief is available and, if available, is elected.
The following discussion considers the general Australian tax consequences for